NXP USA Inc. - LPC1343FBD48,151 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

 Alarm systems
 White goods
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
LPC1311FHN33 HVQFN33 HVQFN33: plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no
leads; 33 terminals; body 7 × 7 × 0.85 mm
n/a
LPC1311FHN33/01 HVQFN33 HVQFN33: plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no
leads; 33 terminals; body 7 × 7 × 0.85 mm
n/a
LPC1313FHN33 HVQFN33 HVQFN33: plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no
leads; 33 terminals; body 7 × 7 × 0.85 mm
n/a
LPC1313FHN33/01 HVQFN33 HVQFN33: plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no
leads; 33 terminals; body 7 × 7 × 0.85 mm
n/a
LPC1313FBD48 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7 × 7 ×
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1313FBD48/01 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7 × 7 ×
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1342FHN33 HVQFN33 HVQFN33: plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no
leads; 33 terminals; body 7 × 7 × 0.85 mm
n/a
LPC1342FBD48 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7 × 7 ×
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1343FHN33 HVQFN33 HVQFN33: plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no
leads; 33 terminals; body 7 × 7 × 0.85 mm
n/a
LPC1343FBD48 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7 × 7 ×
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
Table 2. Ordering options for LPC1311/13/42/43
Type number Flash Total
SRAM
USB Power
profiles
UART
RS-485
I2C/
Fast+
SSP ADC
channels
Pins Package
LPC1311FHN33 8 kB 4 kB - no 1 1 1 8 33 HVQFN33
LPC1311FHN33/01 8 kB 4 kB - yes 1 1 1 8 33 HVQFN33
LPC1313FHN33 32 kB 8 kB - no 1 1 1 8 33 HVQFN33
LPC1313FHN33/01 32 kB 8 kB - yes 1 1 1 8 33 HVQFN33
LPC1313FBD48 32 kB 8 kB - no 1 1 1 8 48 LQFP48
LPC1313FBD48/01 32 kB 8 kB - yes 1 1 2 8 48 LQFP48
LPC1311_13_42_43 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 6 June 2012 3 of 74
NXP Semiconductors LPC1311/13/42/43
32-bit ARM Cortex-M3 microcontroller
Fig 5. LPC1311/13 HVQFN33 package
002aae517
LPC1311FHN33
LPC1311FHN33/01
LPC1313FHN33

I - CT16B1_CAP0 — Capture input 0 for 16-bit timer 1.
PIO1_9/
CT16B1_MAT0
12[3] yes I/O I; PU PIO1_9 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
O - CT16B1_MAT0 — Match output 0 for 16-bit timer 1.
PIO1_10/AD6/
CT16B1_MAT1
20[5] yes I/O I; PU PIO1_10 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
I - AD6 — A/D converter, input 6.
O - CT16B1_MAT1 — Match output 1 for 16-bit timer 1.
PIO1_11/AD7 27[5] yes I/O I; PU PIO1_11 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
I - AD7 — A/D converter, input 7.
PIO2_0/DTR 1[3] yes I/O I; PU PIO2_0 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
O - DTR — Data Terminal Ready output for UART.
PIO3_2 28[3] yes I/O I; PU PIO3_2 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
PIO3_4 13[3] no I/O I; PU PIO3_4 — General purpose digital input/output pin (LPC1311/13 only).
PIO3_5 14[3] no I/O I; PU PIO3_5 — General purpose digital input/output pin (LPC1311/13 only).
USB_DM 13[6] no I/O F USB_DM — USB bidirectional D− line (LPC1342/43 only).
USB_DP 14[6] no I/O F USB_DP — USB bidirectional D+ line (LPC1342/43 only).
VDD 6;